The Society is the beneficiary of several charitable remainder trusts. The Society does not receive any regular
annual distributions; nor is there adequate information to estimate their value or future cash flow streams. No
amounts have been recorded as of December 31, 2020 and 2019.

NOTE 15 - RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

The impact on the accompanying financial statements of the COVID-19 outbreak cannot be readily determined.
Financial markets, distribution networks and the ultimate impact of this outbreak on the financial operations of
the Society are difficult to assess and predict. The Society is taking steps to mitigate the impact of the outbreak,
but the ultimate success of this endeavor cannot be predicted at this time.

NOTE 16 - PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The Society restated its previously issued Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Activities
for the year ended December 31, 2018 to correct an error in its presentation of contributions receivable
and contribution income.

The following table summarizes the corrections on each of the affected financial statement line items for
each period presented:

As previously
reported

Restatement
adjustment As restated

For the year end December 31, 2018
Contributions receivable 159,562$   50,000$  209,562$
Contribution income 248,235  50,000 298,235

Cumulative effect on January 1, 2019
net assets with donor restrictions 2,845,087$   50,000$  2,895,087$

NOTE 17 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

In accordance with ASC 855, the Society evaluated subsequent events through the report date and has concluded
no significant subsequent events meet the criteria of the professional accounting standards to be recognized or not
recognized, but disclosed, in these financial statements.